

81498-8

No. 35947-2-II

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION II
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

vs.

Patrick Drum,

Appellant.

Jefferson County Superior Court

Cause No. 04-1-00110-8

The Honorable Judge Craddock Verser

Appellant's Reply Brief

Jodi R. Backlund
Manek R. Mistry
Attorneys for Appellant

BACKLUND & MISTRY
203 East Fourth Avenue, Suite 404
Olympia, WA 98501
(360) 352-5316

FILED
COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION II
07 SEP -4 AM 9:01
STATE OF WASHINGTON
BY AD DEPUTY

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS i

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

ARGUMENT..... 1

I. Mr. Drum’s burglary conviction must be dismissed. 1

II. Reversal is required because the trial court’s permissive inference did not flow beyond a reasonable doubt from facts proved at trial..... 3

III. The trial judge improperly employed a mandatory presumption..... 3

IV. Respondent’s concession requires reversal of Mr. Drum’s conviction..... 4

CONCLUSION 5

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

WASHINGTON CASES

Barnett v. Hicks, 119 Wn.2d 151, 829 P.2d 1087 (1992)..... 1

In re Pers. Restraint of Isadore, 151 Wn.2d 294, 88 P.2d 390 (2004)..... 4

State v. Armenta, 134 Wn.2d 1, 948 P.2d 1280 (1997) 2

State v. Barton, 93 Wn.2d 301, 609 P.2d 1353 (1980)..... 4

State v. Brunson, 128 Wn.2d 98, 905 P.2d 346 (1995)..... 3

State v. Byrd, 110 Wn.App. 259, 39 P.3d 1010 (2002) 2

State v. Cantu, 156 Wn.2d 819, 132 P.3d 725 (2006) 3, 4

State v. Ross, 129 Wn.2d 279, 916 P.2d 405 (1996)..... 5

State v. Turley, 149 Wn.2d 395, 69 P.3d 338 (2003)..... 5

State v. Vangerpen, 125 Wn.2d 782, 888 P.2d 1177 (1995)..... 1, 3

STATUTES

RCW 9A.52.040..... 3, 4
